

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, June 20, 2013 6:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Call to Order Approval of Minutes and Agenda

- Discussion and consideration of Resolution 13-07, a resolution amending the budget for various funds of Nibley City for the fiscal year 2012-13, adopting the budget for the various funds of Nibley City and other budgetary matters for fiscal year 2013-14 and adjusting certain fees and payments for services (Second Reading)
- 2. Appointment of a Council Member to Sewer and Stormwater Master Plan Advisory Committee
- 3. Appointment of Mayor Pro-Tem for the period of June 28 through July 27, 2013
- 4. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.